
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 16063 0 16063 0 16063 0 16063 0 16430 0 16430 0 16430 0 16430 0 444549 0 444549 0 0% 0%

2 0 12247 0 12247 0 28311 0 28311 0 18737 0 18737 0 35167 0 35167 0 438059 0 438059 0 0% 0%

3 0 20651 0 20651 0 48962 0 48962 0 16160 0 16160 0 51327 0 51327 0 442550 0 442550 0 0% 0%

4 0 16356 0 16356 0 65317 0 65317 0 15529 0 15529 0 66856 0 66856 0 443376 0 443376 0 0% 0%

5 0 20094 0 20094 0 85411 0 85411 0 18736 0 18736 0 85592 0 85592 0 444734 0 444734 0 0% 0%

6 0 19264 0 19264 0 104675 0 104675 0 13358 0 13358 0 98950 0 98950 0 450640 0 450640 0 0% 0%

7 0 19913 0 19913 0 124588 0 124588 0 13346 0 13346 0 112296 0 112296 0 457207 0 457207 0 0% 0%

8 0 15410 0 15410 0 139998 0 139998 0 19790 0 19790 0 132086 0 132086 0 452827 0 452827 0 0% 0%

9 0 7871 0 7871 0 147869 0 147869 0 19470 0 19470 0 151556 0 151556 0 441228 0 441228 0 0% 0%

10 0 32372 0 32372 0 180241 0 180241 0 19668 0 19668 0 171224 0 171224 0 453932 0 453932 0 0% 0%

11 0 15472 0 15472 0 195713 0 195713 0 18548 0 18548 0 189772 0 189772 0 450856 0 450856 0 0% 0%

12 0 7955 0 7955 0 203668 0 203668 0 16104 0 16104 0 205876 0 205876 0 442707 0 442707 0 0% 0%

13 0 15226 0 15226 0 218895 0 218895 0 17151 0 17151 0 223027 0 223027 0 440782 0 440782 0 0% 0%

14 0 19860 0 19860 0 238755 0 238755 0 17962 0 17962 0 240989 0 240989 0 442681 0 442681 0 0% 0%

15 0 7741 0 7741 0 246495 0 246495 0 18933 0 18933 0 259922 0 259922 0 431489 0 431489 0 0% 0%

16 0 7923 0 7923 0 254418 0 254418 0 19632 0 19632 0 279554 0 279554 0 419779 0 419779 0 0% 0%

17 0 23829 0 23829 0 278248 0 278248 0 19953 0 19953 0 299507 0 299507 0 423656 0 423656 0 0% 0%

18 0 20322 0 20322 0 298570 0 298570 0 19800 0 19800 0 319307 0 319307 0 424177 0 424177 0 0% 0%

19 0 11672 0 11672 0 310242 0 310242 0 20078 0 20078 0 339385 0 339385 0 415772 0 415772 0 0% 0%

20 0 19698 0 19698 0 329940 0 329940 0 19352 0 19352 0 358737 0 358737 0 416117 0 416117 0 0% 0%

21 0 27805 0 27805 0 357745 0 357745 0 19500 0 19500 0 378237 0 378237 0 424422 0 424422 0 0% 0%

22 0 15507 0 15507 0 373252 0 373252 0 19647 0 19647 0 397884 0 397884 0 420283 0 420283 0 0% 0%

23 0 24251 0 24251 0 397503 0 397503 0 19480 0 19480 0 417364 0 417364 0 425053 0 425053 0 0% 0%

24 0 20085 0 20085 0 417587 0 417587 0 19291 0 19291 0 436655 0 436655 0 425847 0 425847 0 0% 0%

25 0 19836 0 19836 0 437424 0 437424 0 18334 0 18334 0 454989 0 454989 0 427349 0 427349 0 0% 0%

26 0 3911 0 3911 0 441335 0 441335 0 19292 0 19292 0 474281 0 474281 0 411969 0 411969 0 0% 0%

27 0 12098 0 12098 0 453433 0 453433 0 19567 0 19567 0 493848 0 493848 0 404499 0 404499 0 0% 0%

28 0 24011 0 24011 0 477444 0 477444 0 19421 0 19421 0 513269 0 513269 0 409089 0 409089 0 0% 0%

29 0 11989 0 11989 0 489433 0 489433 0 19566 0 19566 0 532835 0 532835 0 401512 0 401512 0 0% 0%

30 0 28352 0 28352 0 517785 0 517785 0 19727 0 19727 0 552562 0 552562 0 410137 0 410137 0 0% 0%

31 0 12211 0 12211 0 529996 0 529996 0 19433 0 19433 0 571996 0 571996 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 444915 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of July 2024  from SECL-190000 MT, NCL- 181000 MT, CCL Flexi- 28000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 36000 MT, SECL Flexi- 1200 MT. Page 1 of 2
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  July 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16430 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18737 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16160 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15529 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18736 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13358 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13346 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19790 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19470 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19668 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18548 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16104 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17151 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17962 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18933 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19632 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19953 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19800 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20078 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19352 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19500 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19647 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19480 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19291 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18334 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19292 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19567 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19421 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19566 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19727 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19433 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 444915 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of July 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 312739 0 312739 0 2440425 0 2440425 0 597655 0 597655 0 2722535 0 2722535 0 366573 0 366573 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 525355 0 525355 0 2965780 0 2965780 0 532195 0 532195 0 3254730 0 3254730 0 359733 0 359733 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 522502 0 522502 0 3488282 0 3488282 0 528604 0 528604 0 3783334 0 3783334 0 353631 0 353631 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 495571 0 495571 0 3983852 0 3983852 0 430812 0 430812 0 4214146 0 4214146 0 418389 0 418389 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 495380 0 495380 0 4479233 0 4479233 0 417907 0 417907 0 4632054 0 4632054 0 495862 0 495862 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 4979184 0 4979184 0 554261 0 554261 0 5186315 0 5186315 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5488527 0 5488527 0 377209 0 377209 0 5563523 0 5563523 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 5979765 0 5979765 0 506981 0 506981 0 6070504 0 6070504 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 597655 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 532195 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 311 311 311 311 0

2 297 608 297 608 0

3 249 857 249 857 0

4 148 1005 55 912 93

5 141 1147 168 1080 67

6 247 1394 66 1146 248

7 176 1570 277 1423 146

8 127 1697 147 1570 127

9 68 1764 126 1696 68

10 52 1816 68 1764 52

11 44 1860 96 1860 0

12 67 1927 0 1860 67

13 115 2042 67 1927 115

14 73 2114 187 2114 0

15 82 2196 82 2196 0

16 55 2251 55 2251 0

17 103 2354 0 2251 103

18 54 2409 158 2409 0

19 0 2409 0 2409 0

20 25 2434 0 2409 25

21 24 2458 0 2409 50

22 26 2485 37 2446 39

23 74 2558 0 2446 112

24 27 2585 111 2557 28

25 50 2636 78 2635 1

26 56 2691 0 2635 57

27 73 2764 0 2635 130

28 58 2822 128 2763 60

29 56 2878 58 2821 57

30 0 2878 0 2821 57

31 44 2922 102 2922 0

 

1. On 01.07.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  July 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24

Sep-24

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0

Nov-24 117 117 117 117 0

Dec-24 79 195 79 195 0

Jan-25 27 222 27 222 0

Feb-25 95 318 95 318 0

Mar-25 78 396 78 396 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


